



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR.**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3110 OF 2025
Eshan Minerals Private Limited and others
vs.
Union of India and others.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Mr. Sahil Bhangde, Advocate for petitioners.
Mr.N.D.Deshpande, DSGI, for respondent no.1.
Mr. N. S.Rao, AGP for respondent no.2.

CORAM :- NITIN W. SAMBRE and SACHIN S. DESHMUKH, JJ.
DATE :- 23rd JUNE, 2025

Heard.

2. Stand over to **30.06.2025**, as a last chance, as the petitioners
intent to show bonafides by depositing the amount.

(SACHIN S. DESHMUKH, J.)

(NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.)

Andurkar.