

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3110 OF 2025

In

STAMP NO. OF

**Eshan Minerals Private Limited, Thr. General ...PETITIONER
Manager, Mr. Arun Agarwal, Nagpur And Ors.**

V/S

**Union Of India, Thr. The Ministry Of Railways,RESPONDENT
New Delhi And Ors.**

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ANIL S. KILOR &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJNISH R. VYAS,
JJ**

DATE : 19th December, 2025

P.C. :

List the matter on 23.12.2025.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)