

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3110 OF 2025

In

STAMP NO. OF

Eshan Minerals Private Limited, Thr. GeneralPETITIONER
Manager, Mr. Arun Agarwal, Nagpur And Ors.

V/S

Union Of India, Thr. The Ministry Of Railways,Respondent
New Delhi And Ors.

S. M. BHANGDE

(FOR R 1)

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 6th February, 2026

P.C. :

Copy be supplied within one week. Returnable date of notice is extended
till 10/03/2026.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)